Outline Drawing:
5590 MHz WIFI Cavity Filter
Part Number: AB5590B544
Electrical specifications
Center Frequency: 5590 MHz
Bandwidth: 10 MHz
Input / Output Impedance: 50 Ohms
Passband: 5585-5595 MHz
Passband Insertion Loss: 1.75 dB @ 5585-
5595 MHz
Passband Ripple: <0.2 dB
Passband Return Loss: >14 dB
Rejection: DC-(CF-20)MHz, 40 dBc min
Rejection 2: (CF+20)MHz -6200 MHz, 40 dBc
Power Handling: 40 W
Group Delay Variation: 200ns over any 0.5
MHz
Mechanical
Mounting Method: Threaded Mounting Holes
Connector Type: N-Type Female
Dimensions: 5.40” x 3.86” x 1.26”
(137mm x 98mm x 32mm)
Environmental
Operating Temperature: -30 to +60 deg.C
Storage Temperature: -55 to +95 deg.C
Shock: 20 G. 11ms
Vibration: 20 G. 5 to 200 Hz
7700 OOuuttwwaatteerr LLaannee PPhhoonnee:: ((997733)) 777722--44224422 EEmmaaiill:: ssaalleess@@aannaatteecchheelleeccttrroonniiccss..ccoomm
WWeebb:: wwwwww..aannaatteecchheelleeccttrroonniiccss..ccoommGGaarrffiieelldd,, NNJJ 0077002266 Fax: (973) 321-3941
DS-B544-03152018-Rev0
Response Plot:
7700 OOuuttwwaatteerr LLaannee PPhhoonnee:: ((997733)) 777722--44224422 EEmmaaiill:: ssaalleess@@aannaatteecchheelleeccttrroonniiccss..ccoomm
WWeebb:: wwwwww..aannaatteecchheelleeccttrroonniiccss..ccoommGGaarrffiieelldd,, NNJJ 0077002266 Fax: (973) 321-3941
DS-B544-03152018-Rev0
5590 MHz WIFI Cavity Filter
Part Number: AB5590B544